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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FiL

‘ 10\ vl
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE || W1
FROM ARE, AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L or ‘owner...of the property situste in Bltimore
wwﬂm-mummwummmmm-mw

bereby petition for a Varlance from Secion

setback 37 24 feet in leu of the required 30 feeu,

«of th> Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the
oliowing ressans: indie e haréabip or peactcal dificulty)

There was o mistake in the surv.y and the 7250 square “eet bullding was
srronsouniy constructed about 24 feet fran the property ling rather thas the
required 30 feet from the property line and conformance would require Tazing! . -
and reconziructing 4 owbstartisl portion of the building at © A et atas

o

féseph Fy Slohada

County, on the. ...
A

g

PETITIOW FOR ZONING RE-CHRSSIFICATION .
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION . °
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ‘

1, or we,_J03eph F. Slotody tegal owner.._ of the propr 4y situate in Baltirore
Courty and which is described In the description and plat altachs « and made a pari hereof,
ereby petition (1) that the soning status of the herein descriied propucy be re<classified, purswent
10 the Zoning Law of Ealtimore County, from an. .

---2008; for (b foliowing reasons:

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMI. TEE

comTy orrs . *
L e,
v Farolan” ST January 25, 1979

w0

apt (2) for » Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Saltimore
County, Lo use the herein described property, for. Garade cervise in M. Zone
4 District

Clarles E. Mentzer, Esquire
8 Fast Mulburry Street

e rens Baltimore, Maryland 21292
Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Burras ot
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Special Esception e

RE: Irems No. 97
- aner - Sloboda
Exception arnd Variance
ion

advertising.
posting, etc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by he oaing
regulations and resirictions of Baltimore Cousty adopted pursuaat to the Zoning Law for Baltimorc

New ok F kot

Dear Mr. Mertzer;

Tue Zaning Plans Advisury Com
submitted with the above ref d hias made oh on-wite
ticld inspection of the property. The following comrients are 1ot
intended 1o indicate the approprisicncas of the zoning actius Fecaested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware Of piins or problenis
with regard to the developr-ent plans that iy Lave a hearing on this
ea.i. The Director of Planning may file 4 written ropart with wie
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as o the suitability of
the wguested zoning,

s reviewed the plans

71578

sonio M

tndutin
CaveTopeant

Located on the north side of Starcbure Ruad, approxiratel;

2,580 saet of “erritt PIvG. , in the 12t Hiecton Diataict, thin
. zoned site is presently fnprosed with an ind:vicual

of this ;..m cnlar

cted

OI‘DM By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltim.are Caunty,
E? Deosmbar.

this_____. 198, ..
- 197 B, that the subjoct matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, in two nevrpapers of gene-al circulation through-
cut Balthcre County, that property be posted, an ¢ that the public hearing be had before the Zoning.
Commirsina.r of Bsltimore County In Room 105, County Office Building in Towsom, Baltimore
Counly, on the Sth 197 9, 8t

-ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

__Febrmry.

day ot 00 o'elock

This progerty is curreatly e subjest of o sening violatios
hearing (Case Ne. 7°-117-V), which has be
Bo:rd uf Appeals and nas not yet been adjudi g At
field inspection, garbage trucks were randomly parked on this site.

" Zoring Commissioner of Baltimore County.

taver)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA!

Ttem 497 (1976-1979)
roporty Owner: Joseph Fa Slobcda

Item No. 97 - Sloboda
Page 2
January 25, 197%

If thia petition is granted, and as stated in Note No. 8, the
garbage trucks must be parked in the building and the new location

of the container storage area muat be clearly indicated. In addition,

the parking calculations are inacour,

and the required number of

parking spaces is actually 27, as upposed to the indicated 16 wpaces.

Said plans must alao indicate the proposed 50' right-of-way of the
alley abutting the southerly portion of this site. Pasticular attertion
should be afforded the comments of the Health Department and the
Department of Fermils and Licen:

his petition is accepted for filing on the date on the enclosed

by

{iling certificate, Notice of the hearing date an tine, which will be
held not leos than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing cer tificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly vours,

Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC/af

cc: Jerome Shuman
4790 Byron Road
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

Page 2 ENCE
Janvary 3, 1979 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOND!

banimore county
oporiment of public wurks
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Provisions for accomnodating storm water or drainage have not boen indicatsd on

Zoning Advisery Cummitiee
the submitted plan.

The Petitioner must provide necassary crainage facilities (tesporary or permanest)
to provent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacant properiies, sspecially by the
concentration of surface waters. Oorrection of any problem which may result, due to
impruper grading or impropor installation of drainage facilities, would ba the full
responsibility of the Puritionar.

1.4RNTON B MOURING, P& Toseph F. Sloboda

’ 7S Stansbury Pd, 2850' E Merritt Blvd,

roning: M. L.

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a service garage

1 ina M, L, - M, zone and Variance to

3 permit & side setback of 24’ in lic of
the required 30,

January 3, 1979

Mr. S. Eric Dilienna
oning comaissioner
county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mater and Sanitary Sewer:
There o 4 public B-inch water main in Stansbury Fod,

Iten #97 (1978-1979)
Property Owner; Joseph F. §loboda

/5 Stansbury Ri, 2880' E. Herrist Blvd.

Existing Zoning: M.L.

Proposad Zoning: Spocial Exception for a service garage in
3 M.L.-1.H, one and Variance to permit a side tetback of

The Stansbury public sanitary seweruge system is urdur corsLruckion pe
Job Orders 1-2-582, 1-2-477 and 1-2-657 (Contracta 77-270S%0, 77-271SX0 lnd 77-2678%0) o
Part of this seweraje systom includes a public 12-inch gravity sanitary sewer in

Stansbury Road across the fruntage of chis propesty. (Drawing #76=0423, File 1) The [ndustrial isin with the
Baltimore County 1976 Comprehensive Zoning M ax adapted by

the County Council, except in obvious cases of change of neighborhood

or technical errors ia the maps.
i ; 2
A cxellon \&l_ ([t
ROSELLEN J, ®LANT

Very truly yours,

Pt it

Dear Mr. DiNenns:

WORTH M. DIVER, P.E.
iief, Bureau of Bgincaring

The following coments aze furnished in regard to the plat svomitesd to this office
for roview by the Zoning Avisory Committes in connection with the subject item,

Trenner
wizbley

RIF:pk

vy Road, an oxisting public road, is ned to be improved in the future
a8 & 40-foot closed coction roadway on @ GO=foot right=of-way.

R. oore
Bollestri

It is the responsibility of the Petitioner to escertain and clarify the rigats
in and to the 20-foot alley indicated contiguous to the southeasterly side of thim
property. This alluy, to accommdatn comercial access, ingress and egress and traffic K
is proposed o be imxoved in the future an a public rad with @ 40-foot Glomed section
public roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway -igh. 1 otoway, incluting £illat
areas for might distance and any necossary revartible Lot loves al by
ed in connection i4ith any  gEadie or Luilhng Borait am -ppuu-um to accanplish
the public roadway cton.

Entrance for this site should bo provided therefrom,
subject to approval by th of Traffic
in accordence with Daltimore County Standards,

However, the entrances are
and shall ba

Sodiment Cor'.ro!

Davelophant of this proporty through strippinc, grading and stabllization could
Femult in ¢ sedinent pollution probles, damaging private and pablic holdings dowmstrem
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all gradizg, including
the stripping of tep soil.




The 20 oot alley s proposed to be a public road, with @ 50 oot right-of-way having a paving

Jonuary 16, 1978

!'\9
Boltimore County CHice Building
Touaon, Morylond 21204

Deor Mr, DiNenna:

Comments on Item #97, Zoning Advisory Committae Meeting, October 24, 1578, ore os follows:
Property Ownar: Jaseph F. Sloboda
Lozation: N/S Strmsbury Rood 2880° €. Merritt Bl

Exvslinw Zoning: M.L.
o3¢ 3 Zonis

Special Exception for a service goroge in a M.L.-1.M. zone and

Varionce to pemit a sida setbo. of 24" in lieu of the required 30'.

i office has revi wed the subject patitian and offers the following comments. These comments

ot intanded o indicole the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
ol pﬂlﬁm ore mode aware of plans or problems with regord to devalapment plons thot may hove o
bearing on this patition.

] sectlon of 40 feet, as further detailed i+ the Bureau ofE ngineering comments.

" 301 82573

)

O
(@]

Q)

Paul B, Reincke
cHier

1.

Very truly yours,

Flonner 1l
Current Planning and Development

l:unmequ

rwsnn mnwlmvnm

Hovember 6, 1978

office of mnus Zentng.
Beltinore County Officn Bullding
Towson, Marylemd 21204

Attention: N. Gommodari, Chairwan
Zoning

Addveory Committen

Re: Troperty Owmer: Joseph F. Sloboda

Location: 1/S Stanstury R4, 2860' B Herritt Blvd.

Ttom Bo, 97 Zoning agenda Meeting of 10/24/78
Gentlamen:
Puruant to your requast, the Teferenced property hao bem wurveyed by e
Pirees soa thn o e iw Aatked with n "x" aro opplicable end Tequired
hhum‘“ﬂnw into the final plans foT tho property.

for the Teferoncod property are ﬂﬂ“ﬁ“”"“"

ol sty ‘an approved road in
et e e Fids 04 pibLiehed 7 o
Department of Fublic Verks.

4 sscond meane of Vohdels acaess is Tequired for the mite.
Tha vehicls doed end oondition choWh 8% ____ oo
G e wsiam allowa by the Yire Depertaent. ~ =
The sl mumumnmnlwm\;‘-pﬁnrm
mmnmmw ‘oocupeny or boginning of operetions.
dings ami structures exls or propaoed om tho site ahall

Ps-pl: ll.ll”'uﬁl\l ;.qn:xﬂh ‘the Haticnal Pire Pre=
tection lunnhum ‘Standard o, 101 "Life n.:.v Code®, 1976
Bdition prier to 0CCUPAROY.
Site plans are spproved as dreva.
‘.\h!mnmuurmhmo.ﬂu at this tize.

Hoted and s
/) ks

ticn Division Fire Frevention Buresti

nc. 5. Bric Divenna
2oning Commtssioner
Cownty Office nun.g

October 30, 1978

Property Oumars  Jo Fa boda
Tomtions SRy hoad 2080° B Werritt Blvd.
Bisting sming:

Proponet oming1 Epbctal Broeptiun garage fn 8 WL, - TN,
I‘Ilﬂ'mh!m!llﬂl \nknfﬂl'hllnnfumhi”'

sazent .30
Natrten 12th

The itemy checked below are applicsble
Xi, Strssture shall -—.-ua-u.(u.u.l
mmm--nm-m—n.lm-rwdauu

Banticapped and aged st ethar appliseble
pemslt GhAll B4 TemITeE Lefors comatemetion cam begia.
xe, unu-um__ﬂr—t-u--u—.
D. Seilding el be warsied to mev we - regeires alterstion pumit.

B Tiows eete of oommtmetion demvizgs vil1 be semind 0 flie
application for & Wallling pesmit.

XP. Trse ssth of censtreation dravings vi/
dxchivmet or Teglaver's At g gty e

= applicaticn for & building pemmit.

G. oot frame walle are sot pemitiad uihin 20 of 4 pevperty Lise.
c-uum-l——-l tancs 1s Betusem 3007 amd 610%

E -—ﬂmm—u—ﬂh-n--nﬂ-_l
Dullding Cods. See Sectim

o Commant.
Coments Sos attached sheat.

December 19, 1978

Towson,

TtemWo. 97 - EM - Hectinc of October 24, 1978

Proparty Owner:  Joseph F. Slobida

Lecation: /S Stansbury RA. 2880° E Merritt Blvd.

Zxisting foning:  A.L.

Proposed Zoming:  Special Exception for a service ga
zone and Vaclanzo to permit - side

in licu of the coquired 30'

Acrest 1.30
blatricts 12¢h

Dear Mr, Dimenna:

Tho proposed service qarage is not expected to cause any majo: traffic
problens &f builded according to the Pl

Vary truly yours,

Aol A

Michael §. Flanigan
Engineer Associate 11

usE/mim

ge in & M.L.-LM.
atback of 24"

Jomarn W meGom AN, srsant
WATARD waLiaun A iemsmssint
P ——

181 497
= mm be separated froa the other
J. Coment = The ;‘-.hi‘nl- ny-l: ahop e e
Sectibn u1.n. 901.-1 nA m 0 of tha B.0.C.A. Code 1970
2a1tion 1971 Supp)

The structure §s subject to m vallﬂ‘ll Ssotions of Codes
and shall be 8o dasigned by or engineer, registered
in the State of Karylsd.

ol E o=

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  Sctober 23, 1978

Mr. . Eric DiNenn
Zoning Commissimer

Beltinore County Office building
Téwson, Maryland 21203

2.A.C. Meeting ef: October 24, 1978

Property Omer:  Joseph F. Siobada

Location:  N/S Stansbury R1. 880% E. Merritt Bivd.

Present Zomingi  M.L.
ed Zoning: Tpecial txcoption for o servive sarage in a .1 M.

zone and Variance to perwit a side setback of T in

Heu of the required 30.

District: 12th
¥ 1.30

Dear Nr. Divenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly youss,

é, Z«Aﬁ(x

¥. Nick Petrovich,
wR/hp Ficld Pepresentative

sepanment orneom
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

O1ALD 4 ROOP.
Ot 17 SYATEAND COUNT HERLTn 0¥ ICER

December 11, 1976

Comments on Iten #97, Zoning Advisury Commities Meeting of
Octebes 2y 3978, are as follows:

o
Property Gunert Joseph F. Sloboda
/S Stansbury Bi. 2880° 5 Merritt Blvd,
Bxlothig Lontngi Kl
Proposed Zoningi Sproial Excopticn for a sarvice garage in a
M L.=IM, zore and Variance to permit a ri
etback cf 2! in lieu of the required 30
Aoress 130
District: 12tn

property s presently gerved by metropolitan water and a
private septic system which appears to be fncticaing propesly. Hetro-
politan eever ia unler in the area and A haa besn
made available, Upon completion, the owner will be Tequired to oty
%o the mever and properly sbandon the exiatin septic EYEtwm.

Prfor to new {nstallaticn/s of Zue) equipaent, -
shoull contact the Livialon of Alr don Centrol, L9L-3T75. to ootain
zequiremants for such irmtallation/r before work begina

Perm!t to Gonstrust from the Division of Alr Pollution Coatrol

s roquired for iruch iteas a3 palit syray prooeases, uade ganoline
nwm ‘sank/s (5,000 gallons or core) and any other equipaent oF prucess
which exhausts Lnbi the AtROFPHET9.

Ver; tiuly yours,

5 hire AL
v ni:-nﬁar
mﬂ:l DI ENWVIRONMENTAL SERVIGES
“THD/JTR/ fthe

cor W, L. Fnillips

@ & |

RE: PETIIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AND VARIANCE
X/5 of Stansbury Road, 2880 E of
Merritt Boalevard - 12th Election
District : oF
Joseph F. Sloboda - Petitioner
HO. 79-166.XA (item No. 47

BEFOKE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMOKE COUNTY,

This matter comes before the Zoniag Commissioner as a result of

a Petition for Special Exceptior. for a service garage inan M. L. Zoue - LML

District and, additionally, a Petition for Variance to permit a side yard set-

back af 24 feet in Licu of the requirea 30 feet, for property at the subject loca-

tion

Although People's Counsel entered his appearance, he wis not present
at the hearing. ¥

Testimeny presented at the hearing indicated that the subject prop-riy
is loca*ed in a predominantly ccmmercial and/or industrial arca and that the

ue of the property, for the storage and ropair of trash trucks, would not b

detrimental to the health, safety, and gencral welfare of the community

Furthermore, since the building has been existing for a number of years,

strict compliance with the B

more County Zoning Regulations would resvit

in prectical difficulty and uareasonsble hardship if a 30 foot sciback were

required.

Without reviewlny the evidence further in detail. but based upon all of

he evidance preacated at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zosing Commia-

27

ioner, the prerequisites of Section 5021 of the Baltimoic County Zoning Reg-

ations have bren imet, and the Speciai Excoption should be granted. Likewise,

he Variance should also be granted.

Theeefere, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore 5

ORDER RECEIVtD FOR FiLING

DATE
3¥

County, this__2 7~ day of March, 1979, that both e Petition for Special

Exception for « service garage and the Petition for Variance to permit & stue

yard setback of 24 feet in liew

of the required 30 feet should be and the same

L

JuN 22 1581
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DATE

Ap4-2180

BLLE7G

are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the
following restrictions:

1, The property must be muintained in a clean
and sanitary condition.

~

. Approval of a site plan by the Department of
Public Works and the Office of Planning and
Zaning.

Zoning Corumisal:
< Baltimai» County

@ounty Board uf Apprals
Room 218 Court House
TowsBN, MARTIAND B120e

Janwary 24, 1980
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT ond REASS |G NMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOQD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTRONEMENTS MUST BE [N WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (i5) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-

ING DATE I ACCCRDANCE WITH RULE 2c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL nos
CASE NO. 79-166-XA JOSEPH F. SLOBODA

Vor.~from Sec. 255.s (238.2)
SE=for Garage serviee in ML zone IM District

N/S Stonsbury Rd., 2880' E of Merritt Bivd,
128h District
ZC-Gronted Variance and Special Exception
above care scheduled for heating on TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 1980, at % a.m. has
I.-n FOSTPONED by the Board.os aitomey fo Patlioner be in District Court on
that day, and

REASSIGNED FOR: } THURSDAY, MARCH 77, 1980, et 9a.m.
pir 2

Attornay for Puitioner

eer Joel L. Katz, Esq. r
Me. Joseph F. Sloboda
Mox 5. Stadfeld, Esq.

Petitioner
Attomey for Protestant

Robert J, Yerman, Esq. Atiomey for Protestont

John W, Hessian, IIl, Esq. Peopia’s Counssl
Williom Hemmond Zonlng Office
JEDye - -

Mrs. Donald Webster Requeshs notification

Mrs, Corel Beresh

June Holmen, Secretory B

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
£
: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Bt an [

JOSEPH F. SLOBODA, Petitionar 1 Case No, 79-188-XA.
trreaee
GRDER FOR APPEAL
Mr, Commisicners
Ploase note an appeal from your dacision in the above-entitled matter, under date
| of March 27, 1979, to the County Board of Agpeals and forward all papers In connaction

therewi th to said Board for hearing..

r)—hm W A st HE
Joh W, Hession, 1l
Pacpl
County Offica mlm
dand 21204

Towson, Maryl
4942188

etin Moy Foon sunseans
Pater Max Zimmer-san
Deputy People's Counsel

1 HEREBY CEPTIFY that on this 24th doy of April, 1979, a copy o1 the aferegoing
| Order wo; mailad to Charles £, Mentzer, Esquire, B E. Mulberry Street, Baltimors,
Maryland 21202, Attomey for Petitionar; Max S, Stadfeld, Exquire, 10 Light Street,
Suite 2900, Baltimore, Moryland 21202 and Robert J. Yerman, fsquire, 500 Tower

Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Attomeys for Protestons.,

4£94-3180

CASE NO, 79-166-XA

ASSIGNED FOR:

<ei.

Gountg Boark of Appeals
Room 218, Court Howre
Towsen, Morylond 21204
Zinvary 7, 1980
NOTICE_OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b), ABSCLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR=
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BitL #103

JOSEPH F. SLOBODA

Var.=from Sec. 255. 1 (238.2)

SE~for Garoge service in MI./AVNWM

N/, Stansbury Rd., zaaa‘ EGF Menitt Blvd.

12th District "

= X .
ZC Graried Varience & Special Exception
e ’

TUESBAY, FEBRUARY 5, 1980, ot %'a.m,

Charles E. Mentzer, Attorney for Petitioner
Josaph .Sl Patifioner

Max s,&mc-u, Exq. Attorney for Protestont
Rébort 1. Yormon, Esq, Attorney £:. Frotestant
John'W. Hewian, I, Esq. * People’s Counssl
Williom Home:cnd Zoning

James E, Dyer ? B
Mrs. Donald Webster Request Notifisstion
Mes, Corol Berash

June Holmen, Sesretary

Condg Board of Appeals
Room 719, Court Howse
Towson, Marylond 21204

June 25, 1980

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

A
NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (IS) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-

ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE V/ITH RULE 2e), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL o8

JOSEPHF. SLOBODA

Vu-lmSn. 255.1 (238.2)
SE=for Goroge service in ML zone IM District

N/S Stersbury Rd., 2880 E of Merrit Blvd.
12th Distriet

CASE NO, 79-166-XA

ZC-Grontea Varionce and Special Exception

THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 1980, at 10
Attomay for Patitioner
Me, Jotaph F. Sloboda Patitioner

ASSIGNED FOR:
cer Joel L. Katz, Esa.
Max 5. Stocfeld, Esa. AHtoray for Protestont
Robert J. Yerman, Esq.
Join W. Hesian, Exq.

Attomey for Protestont
Poople’s Counse!
Williom Hammond Zoning Office

J.F. Dyer - .

Mes. Donald Webster Requests Notification

PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTICN *  BEFORE THE ZONING
I COMMISSIONER OF
12th District DALTIMORE COUNTY

COSEPH F. SIOBODA, Petitioner »  Came No. 79-166-ZA
. .
APPEARANCE NOTICE
Mr. Commissioner:

Please enter the appearance of Joecl L. Katz and Barry

J. Dalnekoff, as attorneya for thc Potitioner, Joscph P. Slohoda,

in the above-entitled ase and forward all pamers in connection

thercwith to this office.

o3 1™y

Attorneys for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE O SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that ca this D" ey of July, 1979,

| & copy of the aforegoing Appearance Notice was mailed to Peter

Max Zimmerman, Esquire, and John W. Hessian, TII, Esquire, County |
Oll.ll!c Building, Towson, Maryland 21204; Max 5. Stadfeld, Esquire,
10 Light Street, Suite 2900, Baltimore, Maryland 21202; and Robert

J. Yermar, Esquire, 500 Tower Building, Baltimore, Marylana 21202.

494-3i80

Sy BOARD OF AP
Poom 219 Couit Ho
Towan Md. 21201

March 13, 1980

Huaring Koo 218

NOTICE OF POSTFONEMEN

CASE NO, 79-166-AA JOSEFH F. SLO2ODA

Var, -from See.. 255. 1 (238.2)
SE-for Gorage service in ML zone IM Disirict

N/S Stamoury Rd., 2080 E of Marrit Blvd.
12th Diswict

ZC-Granted Voriance ane’ Spacial Exception

Assigned for hearing on THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 1980, ot 9 o.m. has been POSTPONED

by the Board o the requast of Counsel for the Petitioner.
cei Jos! L. Katz, Exqu “Moemey for Petitionsr
Me. Joseph F. Sloboda  Petitioner

Max §. Stadield, Exq. Artorney for Protestan
Robert J. Yerman, £sq.  Attorney for Protestant
John W. Hessiau, Esq. Pecple's Counsel
William Hammend Zening cifice
SE. Dy P

Mo, Donold Webster Requests notification

June Holmen, Secy.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL iXCEPTION 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S of Stansbury Rd., 2830 B
Ef Merrin Bivd., 17th Disrict

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
JOSEPHF, SLOBODA, Ptitionar + Cuse No, 79-166-XA
traasas

ORDER FOR APPEAL
Me, Commissionsr:

0ase no%e an appeol from your decision in the aove-entitled matter, under date
of March 27, 1977, 1o tha County Board of Appeals and forward all popers in ccnnection

thereaith 1o s1id Board for hearing.

Lo . .
it Moy Bognsnnnd e e o

Pater Mox Zimmarmar,

Depuly People's Counnel

Peaple’s Counsel
County Office Building
land 21

1 HERERY CERTIFY that on this 24th doy of April, 197%, t copy of the oforegaing
Order wos miled to Charles o Mentzer, Exquire, 8 Ex Mulberry Shreat, Saltimore,
WMaryland 21202, Attomey for Petitioner; Max S, Swadfeld, Esquire, 10 Light Street,
Suite 2000, Baltimore, Marylond 212021 and Robert J. Yermon, Exquirs, $00 Tower
Eullding, Baltimore, Maryland 21203, Attomeys for Protestons.

N ) i

g i T
John W. Hessien, IIf

JUN 22 98



RE; PETITION FOR sncw. EXCEPTION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PEN

TION FOR V/

N/S of Skansbury

E'of Merrit B, mh Distrlet f OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
JOSEPH F. SLOBODA, Patitioner  : Cane No, 79-166-XA

reves

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant fo the autharity contalined in Section 5241 of the Baltimors County
Charier, 1 harsby enter my appearance in this procseding, You ara requesied fo
aotify me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafrer derignated

therefors, and of the pasiage of any preliminary or final Order in comnection

therewith.
; A
ety Hing Beirmunss Voo 10 Wi ve
Peter Max Zimmarman Joha W, Hemian, 111
Depu! le's Counsel People’s Counsel
(e County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21
494-2188
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of Jonuary, 1979, o copy of the
aforsgoing Order was mailed 1o Charles E. Mantzer, Esquira, 8 £, Mulberry
Streat, Boltimore, Maryland 21202, Attamey for Petltionar.
e, =

John W. Hessien, ill

batimors county

office ol planning ond 10AINY
TORSON. MARYLAND 21z
it

INENNA

i Dear Sir1

in due for advertising and

Mio ta t5 advise you tnat _$95
posting of the above propert:.

st check payable to Maltimore County, Maryl-ni and remit
to Mra. n:-u:,. Room 113, Gownty Office Bullding, Tovron, Meryland 2120k,
‘bafore the hearing.

R mnloN FOI SPECIAL EXCEPTION - BEFORE
Gcmp- in on ML zone,
m Bw : COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
VARIANCE 'n-n S-nlm 255.1
(238.2) of the Bal timere County oF

Zoning Regulatiors.
S 2880 f BALTIMORE COUNTY
E. of Merritt Boul avard
12¢h District
No. 79-166-XA
Joseph F. Slobodo
Petitioner

QPiNION

[ This coe: cames befor the Board en appeal from @ dacision of the Zoning
| Commissionsr, doted March 27, 1979, gronting the requested tpacial exception and
| variance.  The cose was heard this day, Augst 7, 1980, in it entirety.
Patitioner presanted his cose in suppcrt of his request for o special exception
for a Servicc. Garoge, and a verlancs from a 30 foot setback 1o a 24 foot setback on the

| northwast property line.  Testimony rscaived indicated this proparty of 2 acras = s

located inan ML-4M District zone. Al the adjacent and mearby proparties are com-

marcial in nature with the exception of the residence directly abutting this property on the
northwest side,  This praperty, nithough used reside Hally, is alio zoned ML-IN.
Patitionas "estifiad that ha is in the trash remaval business, smploying nine or ten garbage
trucks, ond he repairs same when necessary ot this location.  He testifiad thot thre is
one large building on the property, opproximctely 50 feet by 150 feet, and through o
surveyor's error this building is 24 feet ‘rom the property line instead of the required 30
foot, thus the request for the varlance. Ha also testifind that there are s*ored on this
property o large ' mber of "Dempsey Dumpster™ type trash containers, four partially dis-
mantled trucks vied for parts and a houte trailer for office wie.  There is olio on old
house which would be razed, according 10 the site pln presanted.  The site plan wes
prepered by Jerome Shuman, drawn April, 1978, and revised Moy, 1978.  Mr. Sleboda
testified thot the requested ipecial exception complied with all requirements of Section
502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and that denial of the voriance would
vequire that the existing building be remodeled, cousing great hardship 1o him, and asked
that both requests be granted.

for Opecisl Bxceptiom and Variance, Isansbuxy
hn-n‘h-m-.n-pl.nn.- Peritioner, '/.!o.n-m-nu"ml"‘

wom_ 11100 AN,

Darg;_Renday, Fedrmry 5, 1377

<¢: Kotz & Dolnekoff
Mo,

M., Donald Webster, 7908 Stonsbury Road, ves the only Protestant to
testify.  He §s the owner of the cbulting property on the northwest tide of the whiect
| 414, ond pemanently reaides thers. M testifiad that ha ha many problems with rafs,
water runoff, offersive sdors from the gorbage, and foul languoge from Mr, Sloboda's
| employees.  He testified thet on occesion fully loaded garboge trucks ore oarked sn
the subject site overnight.  He also noted that on June 7, 197%, Mr. Sloboda was
found guiliy of numerous zoning violations, nore of which hove been corrected.  Mr.
Webster presented many photographs of the subject site confirming his testimony, and
asked for some ralief from the intolercble conditions that now exist.
Me. Jomes Horwsll, Planner fo: Baltimore County, testified that a service
goroge at this site with ML=IIA zaning would be oppropriats, providing thewe wes tofal

complicnce with the presented site ptan and oll propar Boltimors County authoritiss.

Afrer of all the testimony presented at this
hearing, the Board s of the opinion that the special exception ond variancs should be
gronted. In view, however, of some circumatonces auocicted with this case, the
Boord 11 corstrained to add sevoral comments.  An on site inspection by a membar ¢
this Beard contimed all of Mr. Wabster

ollegatioms.  The property is in deglorcble

yesore to the entire Evun though this is an
industrial 20ne, o other property is in anywhare necr this unsightly candition,  The
service garoge requested, if eractad in strict compliance with the site plon presented,
would be a tremendous improvement . Because Mr. Sloboda's post track record doss
ot indicate any avid desire 1o comply with pravailing laws, rules crd reguiatiors, the
Boord will insst on total and abrolute complionce with the ite plan, and will so ratify
the proper Baltimors County outhorities.

John W. H-lnn, II, ﬂltir-

more County
house
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cows No. 79-166-XA

Joseph F. Sloboda

Dear Ms, Hesslan:

Enclosed herewith s a copy of the Opinion and Order
pludidayby the County Board of Appeals in the obove entitled

Very *.uly yous,

ittt

Enel,

Me. 3. How all

SRR T

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in tha aforsguing Opinian, te Board affirms the
Order of the Zoning Commissioner, dated Mareh 27, 1979, and ORDERS this
of Nov

28thdoy
4 1980, that the spaciol exception and varicnze patitionsd for be and the
same are hersby GRANTED, subject 10 the following restiction.:

¥e The property must be maintained in o cleon and
senitary condition.

2. Approval of o 1ite plan by the Deportmant of
Public Works and the Office of Planning and
Zoning.

3. Total and absolute compliance with the site plan

raquirements of all proper Boltimor
Courty authoriten

# ;s appeal from this decisicn must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thry
8-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

L

6/25/80 - Above rotified of appeal hearing schaduled for THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 1980 ot 19 a.m.

8/7/80 - Par 'W.T.H. - Waiting for 14 oys ta hear
Mr. Zimmermar on the "parking of garbage truks”
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PROPERTY DESGRIPTION FOR

L3 J. F. SLOBODA, TNC.
7910 STANSBURT ROAD
DUSTALK, WARYLAND

Boglnininig 4% & Point on tho North side of Stansbury Road approxisately 2, 880

foot Baot. of the intersoction of Merritt Boulevard and Stansbury Road and Trocesding
South 52°12° East a distance of 112.0" to the Southeast comer of the property,
then North J7048' Eaat a distance of 375.0%, them Rarth 52°12° Vest a dlstance of

228.16' to the Northwent corner of the property, then bearing South 35 55' Vest a
aatance of 125.0%, then bearing South 52912° East u distance of 120,76, then boaring
South J7°US" West a distance of 250.0' to the point of begirning at the Southwent

corner of the property. The ares of the prepsrty being 1.30 +/- acres.

d?""‘ Wi,

Y
kg

County Board of Appeals Page 2 January 23, 1980

Additionally, I a- acheduled to z-pear in the District
Court of Maryland for Baltimore city on Fabruary 5, 1980 in the
case of state V. Larry Jackson, Case No. 01-1-607369, at 9:00 A.M.
T thererore wTIT Bo wiable to appear at th haaring A8 schadulod.

woLld appreciate my appsarance being entersd on bohalf
of Mr. Sloboda and the appearance of Mr. Mentzer being stricken.
Your consideration in granting this request for postponcment will

be greatly appreciated, and if possible, an agreed date with my
cffice will eliminate any further !Eq’“e!t for wntwn:mnt,

Very P,u

JLK/ck /éj
eei Max 5. Stadteld Faa.
Robert J. Yerman, Esq.

John W. Hessian, 11T, Esq.

STRUCTURAL

i . 5. Eric DilNenna

lll-al RE COUNTY, lllﬂ.ﬂﬂ)

KaTz & DALNEKOFF
KaTz & DALNEKOFF S b
o

suire air

Febriory 4, 1979 EoursaLe suiLome
Date. BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21203
360 227 7187

Zoning Commissionsr
""" Lasiie W. Graef, Director
raon, .Ofice of Planning

Casmni my
BALYMULAL MaRTLaNG 21702

P

January 23, 1080

March 11, 1980

Petition #79-166XA, MAROLD & MasLauGRLIN

i Paltion C70- 14 Ty
Pefillon for Sacla Exceplion for sarvice garoge and Variance for side yard setback 3 RarTare & coane. PO A ko =
orth ide of Stansbary Read, 2880° East of Merrilt  Boulevand y
Petinar ~ g F- Slcbada e mne s Baltimore wiomr - Baltimore
5 o Misc. Hise
12th District

HEARING: Mondoy, rebruary 5, 1979 (11:00 A.M.)

caun:y nnnd of Appeals
Room 2!

Court. Hou!l

Towsor,, Maryland 21204

County Boi Appeals
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
The proposed uie would v~ be inappropriate hera., However, if gronted, it is

sted that the order be conditioned fo ensurs tht the adjocent resldence
will not be cArersely impacted hy #his operation. Further, it fs uggested thot Re:
compliance with the nacessary rocd Improvements be mode o port of the order
(See Zoning Advisory Camittee comments).

Re: Joseph r. Sloboda
Case Ho. 19-166=XA
Joseph F. Sioboda o
Case No. 79-166-XA cansianen

Taninni
Gunt Yemen: Please oe advised 1 represent Joseph F. Slobeda in

above referenced case. Mr. ad been previovsly
Fopresented by Charles F. hetzer in this case. M. fentzir,
who was formerly M. Sloboda's attarney in all of ais busincss
and personal matters, struck his appearance from all pendin
cases in July, 1979,

L &

s previously advised, this office ropresents Joseph r.
Slobots 1n"tng pending appeal, Unfortunately, at this time, we
must request a continuance of the hearing scheduled for darch 27,
1980 as unexpected circumstances have arisen which will prevent
our client from attending the hearing. Mr. Slabod

r firm entered their appearance in Mr. Slaboda's
other pending mattors and more particulirly in Uhe conpai
zening case, File No. 78-117-V(C-78-197), which is
appenl in the Cireuit Court fo- Ralrimore County.
however, that our appearance was mot notad in this case,
we did not receive a notire of the nearing until same was
forwarded to us by an employee of Mr. Sloboda.

had expected Mr. Sloboda to be released during the first week of
March: however, hiz release has been delayed until Mey 5, 1980,
Mr. Sloboda is are primary witness in this case.

Office rf quﬂnn

A Notification was received only today, March 11, usu.
¥ " f£rom tiie United States District eoux:. that Mr. sloboda wo
LHG:IGHzrw > not be released prior to May 5th

r these reasons, we respectfully roquest this mat!

Mr. Slsboda, due to certain other legal difficulties,
- be. mme!num uneil the lateer part of May, 1980, "

4t presently unable o atcend the hoaring scheduled for Februory
5, 192) in this case. Mr. Slohada's testimony is imperat
in this matter and since this action is invelving Win xnn;ivlduﬂl\,

Respectflly wibeifted, e will be greatly prejadiced by a hearing at thi

BID/ck

' ® / - - A R BRI AT

PETITION FOR SPPCTAL TICEPPION AND VARIANCE
aonescamy
12th District

ZONTIG: Potition for Speclal Pxcepbicn for sesvice garage and Vardance

for atde yard rothack

March 27, 1979

LOCATION: Korth nide of Stanslury Toad, =rE0' Bamt f Merritt Boulsvard

June 30, 1980 DATE & TIME:  Yonday, Februa

1979 at 11500 WM. 2t

Charles E. Mentzer, Esguire
€ East Mulberry Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

PTRLIC TEARIG:

Poez 108, County Office Diflding, 111 W. Creanpeake Averus,
Towsen, Marylend

County Bua:d of Appeals
219 Court House
Towson, MD 212

Attention:

Tho Zonine/Dopu, Zantns Coraieatoror of Baltfuore County, by suthority of the
Zentag bet and Porulattonn of Teltizore Counvy, will hold a iblie heaving:

RE: Petitions for Special Exception
Variance
N/S of Stansbury Read, 2880° B
of Merritt Boulevard - 12th
Election District
Joseph F. Sloboda - Potitioner
NO, 79-166-XA (item No. 97)

June Holman

Petitica for Spsefal Exeoption fur o merve
. District and Varinnce to persit a
in ifeu of *he requized 30 feot

garazo In e I,
ot natinck 3¢ 7l fou

e

Ccase to.:

79-166-XA

vear Ms. Holman:

Tha Zoniry Rogulatier 16 be axropted as folloue:

Please be advised that this office no longer represents
Donald Webster in the above entitled appeal. HWould you,
therefore, strike my appearance in this case? Mr.

Webster has informed me that he will proceed with this
matter without counsel.

Dear Mr. Mentzer:

Seeticn 255.1 (238.2) = cido yard setback

J31 that parcel of and n the Tvalfth Diateict of Beliimsre County hava this date Pavacd my Order i the abave sefererced mattar,

in accordance with the

Sincerely yours,
ot

Robert Jay Yerman

Yery

i . ERIC DI RFREA
RIY/mck 'y Zoning Commirsioner

SEDwnr

Botnp the property of Joseph P. Slobodn, as nhovn on plat plan filed with the

Zemtng Dopartment Attachments

Fearing Dote: ¥onday, ¥ebrunry 5, 1979 ut 11300 A.H. 3
Public Heariar: Rnce 107, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeak) Avemue, Towsor, Fd.

cer Max S. Stadfeld, Esquire
10 Light Strect, Suite 2900
Baltimore, Maryland ZL202

BY ORDZR OF
§. FRIC DI NTIDMA, ZONING COMTSSLONER Robert J. Yerman,

500 Tower Bullding
Baltimore, Marylaud 21202

Sequire

KD
CEORSE J, MARTINAX,

DEFUTY ZOKING COMMISSIONER

John W. Hessian, L1I, Esquire
People's Couascl



BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING.
Gounty Uftice Building
111 W, Gherapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing : :

thin 15th _ day of December  ¢73978: ¥
5. ERIC DINERNA ;

. ERIC
“Zoming Commissioner

Petitioner _ Sioboda

Petitioner's Attorney__Mentzer ¥ ' B A
NicholasB. Commodasi
Chairman, Zoning Plais
Advisory Committee

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
OFFICE OF
Dundalk Eagle

DATE & TIME: Monday. 38 N. Oundalk Ave.
Bundelk, Md. 21222

Z0MING: Putition_ for
posimp i i

January 25, P71

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd auvertisement of

F. ERic DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner, in matter of
atoticn for special exception by Jomeph P,Globoda
i The Dundolk Exple

Coumiy, b3 satharky of ta | was Inserted in a weekly news-
Zebghastioniing | | Laper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once mmmak
“I*“ * N the
Petiionfor Special Exewp- |
WL T “3th day of Jan, 1979 ; that ito say,
! and Viris o i 0 i .
e e i the same was insertad in the issuemof

E-3
.

Janvary 18,1979
Gl ¥

Kimbe| Publication, Inc.

e ¢

13
Bi5;

t

1o the
be pro-

£

Dundalk, WANVATY 25,1479

MBaitimore county, Maryland B
Office of Central Services

Suite 412, Courte Bldg.

101 Bosle; Avenue

| Towson, Maryland. 21204 N

ADVERTISING  ;popn o+ mawin  PO-T-864

[
Req, K7379, 1/12/79

Petition for special axception & variance-
JOSEPH F. £7OBODA -~

Issue Januaryl8,1979 -- 175 lines --§ 61.25
'

certificate of publicscicn attached -~

- (5/,:( ECrot fus G

T7s (6dlat S0 wri

OFFICE OF
Dundalk Eagle

38 N. Dundelk A:

ve.
Dundali, Md. 21222 W

Janvary 25, 78
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
E: il Difterns, Toning Comatssioner, in aatter of
S
paper published i Baltimore County, Maryland, once gwesk
Whorconte oas e um . oo o SSINE,JETka before the
momeodlBEst 10t day of dan, Wy thatletosay,
the same was inserted in the issuga,of

Japaary 19,1973

Kimbel Publication, Inc.

ticttl] (Gl

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD....... damary_ 0B 1979,
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. iaat the ancexed advertisensn was

published in THE JEFFEKSONIAX, a weekly newspaper printed

wnd published in Towson. Baltimore County, Md., omsecincessh
000, im0 .. RSO befors the . 51—

dayor . February . 19.72., the fem publication
appearing on the____ B gy op  Jemuary
10,22,

412

Cost of Adverticement, 8. ..

 Towwon,

> By ORDEROF &

2\ ERICDINENNA,
 Comimissones

nbg o
* GRORGE J, MARTINAK.

e

& > T NEE Y
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Z0MMG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marpland
District. ’A B

_ Date of Posting.. [/ Ay 7
EJt(,_r il 4L i, sl

Posted for /’¢é‘[§z...r/z~.,gr¢c e

petitiooer; __ feze i dl

Location of mq7y/b
VI s

Location of Signs: //r sz T

L

Remarks' g R
Pusted by AL e

RO VRV

2 /).(,ley»:"

g .( T
M. 85054
i

P 7 550m 25

—_—
VALIDATION OF Bramar

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
oFmice oF - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCCLLANEOSEF CASH RECEIPT

oare TRUTUATy 9y 1979 ccounr 00662
aour_$95.75

peceeno  J, P, Sloboda, Ine.
von G08% of Advertising ani Posting Case No. 79=166=X4

BALTIMOAE COUNTY. MARYLAND.
orrce oF Ay REVINUE DIVISION
MISCE CASH RECEIPT

oare__ Y&y 1, 1979 ey 01662

e 81500
mcxves  John ¥, Bessian, TII, Baquire
ron —Dost of sppesl for Case Bo. 9mtbbedh

g 8 3N 3

TAUITAT IO R SroNATURT o7

f
FUNCTION 200 Sheer
— Tote | by
Descriptions ehiccked atal i
utline an
Petition nuiber added 1o a ‘l"ﬁ
wutiine {
Lonved |
Granted by r 1
2C, BA, €C, CA i

Revised Plans:

Reviewed by, %

Change in outhine €1 descrintion
provous s A Map L LS

PALIIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND M. 76220
OFFICE OF FI EVENUE DIVISION “h
MISCELLANE! RECEIPT '
aanJemary 8, 1979 . 01662

owwr_$5000

FUO0Ce

VALIBATI - O BiGnAT AL OF Casitn

DBALTIHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FLANNING AND ZONING
County Office i
Co uilding

W. Chesapeake Avonue
iovsen, marylard 21204

: Your Petition has buen received + ehis_ A3 auyor
42:@_4’ 158 Fiting ree s ST

Received Check
Cash
/ Other

7 5.7Eric Dindnna
42ning Commiszioner

T 4
Petitioner y p/L 5J7, gaﬁ Submitted hy_%fgaﬁr
Petitiorar's attorncy_Cft, £y Meofoer

* This is not to be inte: L =
T fe o o hearln?é‘:::.r 4s acceptance of the Petition for

R siewed by




bxinf Cone DENE

8 _Pavemen

,-,/ o

by v
!s.m?uunj:i’_'é&

oAl T e [V .11
_ L Cennpy %ﬁ_gbq In YA

Mefay
AHsD

Limer No g5
2\

4 AEn = 120 AcRes = N\

SEawune Acen ( buuuw“ woe B e Pacer)
_Arpa:_Folb 7
& Pkring Rezry 2
aarnas - 12505F free —
Crice  75B4F 76
0 4 n
R
3 L
? < MAnupRcTuRE R OP e

7.

Mol Sntanens & Revpin Or Tredewd
To Orpwa-on (18 TRacrks)

8. r;.g,g_ B BE s In SUnE e 2

q ,[;:u.!: O D)., Ae12D VeseLth—=

oA

No Cumrant Pnta-«.. Tokhepn

oo RO o] q
I} i L
& y a
; ! 10, tareing dpacos ")
8 S0 WY cone. SHoms 4 1=
i s &
" S DRam__ &
é (I - fieap e
& = W
{ v
1 e
i T |Ausy
i |
o =2 T mEmm e il
i i

i Eaur 4’12t _
t) GAY Foane
{ . ARen To Br G
L o P vt =4
SKE Revrw

i

[ éR

¢

| B 6 e
i )
]

F

\ — = Bt Tree

{ §__£‘53: _f_‘ /’<

nwv\-- e

451.’--1 H

AR 3

— 17
Mt e

G5 iz 4 IRoN G

bawt. € Fpnel
e

on

N )7
‘zumw ‘n\v»s Or
LAYE

“PAVING 5561'10#' uts

Avvuy SecTion Spoun




